

VRINGO TO PRESENT AT THE FOURTH ANNUAL CRAIG-HALLUM ALPHA SELECT CONFERENCE ON SEPTEMBER 26, 2013

September 11, 2013

NEW YORK - September 11, 2013 - Vringo, Inc. (NASDAQ: VRNG), a company engaged in the innovation, development and monetization of intellectual property and mobile technologies, today announced that Andrew D. Perlman, Chief Executive Officer, will present at the Fourth Annual Craig-Hallum Alpha Select Conference on Thursday, September 26, 2013. The conference will be held at 730 Third Avenue.

Vringo's presentation is scheduled to begin at 2:00 PM EDT and will be held in the Nolita Room. Members of Vringo's management team will be available for one-on-one meetings throughout the day. Portfolio managers and investors who wish to request a one-on-one meeting with management should contact their Craig-Hallum sales representative.

About Craig-Hallum Alpha Select Conference

Entering its fourth year, the Craig-Hallum Alpha Select Conference has earned a reputation among its clients as an important idea generation opportunity. Attending companies have been individually selected by the Craig-Hallum research team and are either currently on the Alpha Select List or display characteristics that are consistent with the Alpha Select List. The Alpha Select List is collection of small, under-followed public companies that Craig-Hallum believes have the potential to become much larger.

The format of the conference is focused around one-on-one meetings with attending companies preparing an open half hour presentation and spending the remainder of the day in discussions with individual investors. With an investor-to-company personnel ratio under 4:1, investors have a high degree of access to company management.

About Vringo, Inc.

Vringo, Inc. is engaged in the innovation, development and monetization of intellectual property and mobile technologies. Vringo's intellectual property portfolio consists of over 500 patents and patent applications covering telecom infrastructure, internet search, and mobile technologies. The patents and patent applications have been developed internally, and acquired from third parties. Vringo operates a global platform for the distribution of mobile social applications and services. For more information, visit: www.vringolP.com.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release includes forward-looking statements, which may be identified by words such as "believes," "expects," "anticipates," "estimates," "projects," "intends," "should," "seeks," "future," "continue," or the negative of such terms, or other comparable terminology. Forward-looking statements are statements that are not historical facts. Such forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties, which could cause actual results to differ materially from the forward-looking statements contained herein. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially include, but are not limited to: our inability to license and monetize our patents, including the outcome of the litigation against online search firms and other companies; our inability to monetize and recoup our investment with respect to patent assets that we acquire; our inability to develop and introduce new products and/or develop new intellectual property; new legislation, regulations or court rulings related to enforcing patents, that could harm our business and operating results; unexpected trends in the mobile phone and telecom infrastructure industries; our inability to raise additional capital to fund our combined operations and business plan; our inability to maintain the listing of our securities on a major securities exchange; the potential lack of market acceptance of our products; potential competition from other providers and products; our inability to retain key members of our management team; and other risks and uncertainties and other factors discussed from time to time in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC"), including our annual report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on March 21, 2013. Vringo expressly disclaims any obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements contained herein, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by law.

Contacts

Investors and Media: Cliff Weinstein Executive Vice President Vringo, Inc. 646-532-6777 cweinstein@vringoinc.com

HUG#1728471